HRL  Recessed high bay
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Qty:
Notes:
Day-Brite / CFI HRL LED recessed high bay is a high efficiency lay-in style
luminaire that provides exceptional light distribution for general areas.
Available with high lumen output packages, the HRL is perfect for higher
mounting heights or for applications where higher light levels are needed.
HRL LED recessed high bay  04/24  page 1 of 3
Ordering guide	 example: HRL24L840-UNV-DIM-LFA
Family Lumens 1 (nom.) CRI / CCT Voltage Driver Lens Options
HRL – – –
HRL	 12L	 12,000lm
18L	 18,000lm
24L	 24,000lm
835	 80CRI, 3000K
840	 80CRI, 4000K
850	 80CRI, 5000K
UNV	 �Universal,
120-277V
347	 347V
DIM	 �Dimming
(0-10V)
LFA	 �Smooth flat
frosted acrylic lens
LRA	 �Smooth rounded
frosted acrylic lens
F1	 3/8" flex, 3 wire 18 gauge 6'
F2	 3/8" flex, 4 wire 18 gauge 6'
F2/5W	� 3/8" single flex, 5 wire 18 gauge
6' for dimmable luminaires
F2/6W	 �3/8" single flex, 6 wire 18 gauge
6' for dimmable and emergency luminaires
BSL10LST 2	� Factory wired 10W Philips Bodine integral
emergency pack, nominal 1400lm to 1700lm
1. Nominal delivered lumens at 25°C ambient.
2. Not available in 347V.
General notes
•	All options are factory installed.
•	Many luminaire components, such as reflectors, lenses, sockets,
lampholders, and LEDs are made from various types of plastics which can
be adversely affected by airborne contaminants. If sulfur based chemicals,
petroleum based products, cleaning solutions, or other contaminants are
expected in the intended area of use, consult factory for compatibility.
Accessories (order separately)
• FMA22 2'x2' "F" mounting frame for NEMA "F" ceiling
• HRL-LFA 2'x2' Flat replacement lens
• HRL-LRA 2'x2' Rounded replacement lens
Industrial
HRL High Bay
2x2  12000 to 24000 lm
Construction/Finish
•	Robust and durable dieformed embossed steel
housing and end caps.
•	Molded one-piece acrylic diffuser may be
removed without tools for access to LED boards
and driver(s).
•	Unique spring retainers ensure the diffuser is
centered in the housing opening at all times.
•	Full width luminous lens provides smooth
brightness and high visual comfort.
•	Lens versions available in smooth flat and convex
rounded.
•	T-bar grid clips are built into luminaire end caps
for quick and easy installation, no extra parts.
•	Sheetmetal components are multi-stage
phosphate treated for maximum corrosion
resistance and finish coat is high reflectance
baked white enamel.
•	 Integral louvers on housing ends allow air flow for
luminaire cooling.
• Suitable for use with NEMA G (15/16") and NFG
(9/16") suspended t-grid ceilings. NEMA F flange
ceilings require the FMA22 accessory (ordered
separately).
• Predicted L70 lumen maintenance up to 87,000
hours at 25°C ambient for all configurations.
• 5 year manufacturer's limited warranty. Visit
signify.com/warranties for complete warranty
information.